TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		112/31/2010	New York banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Databank IMX LLC	
Street Address:	620 Freedom Business Center, Suite 180	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2098975	IMAGEMAX
Registration Number:	2414922	IMAGEMAX
Registration Number:	2317912	IMAGEMAX
Registration Number:	2445025	IMAGEMAX ES
Registration Number:	2572488	SCANTRAX
Registration Number:	2349156	COLDTRAX
Registration Number:	2574115	WEBTRAX
Registration Number:	2516208	SCANTRAX RETRIEVAL
Registration Number:	2498801	FILETRAX RETRIEVAL
Registration Number:	2571813	WEB X WEBTRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0660

OP \$265.00 2098975

Phone: 312-207-1000 ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michael E. Bielby Jr. Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Bielby Jr. Signature: /Michael E. Bielby Jr./ Date: 01/05/2011 **Total Attachments: 4** source=FINAL EXECUTED - Trademark Release (MT)#page1.tif source=FINAL EXECUTED - Trademark Release (MT)#page2.tif

source=FINAL EXECUTED - Trademark Release (MT)#page3.tif source=FINAL EXECUTED - Trademark Release (MT)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0661

RELEASE AND REASSIGMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release") is made as of December 31, 2010, by MANFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY ("Lender"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement referred to hereinbelow.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Databank IMX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which among other things Grantor executed and delivered in favor of Lender a certain trademark security agreement dated as of December 18, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Lender in, and a collateral assignment to Lender of, among other things, the Trademarks and Licenses (in each case as such terms are defined below) as security for certain of its obligations and liabilities to Lender, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the such trademark security agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006, in the Trademark Division at Reel 3457, Frame 0011; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interest in the "Trademark Collateral" (as such term is defined herein below) and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following assets (all of which being hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (iv) the goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (v) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of foregoing are

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0662 sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

- (b) all rights under or interests in any trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements with any other Person, whether Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, those trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill connected with and symbolized by any such trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all Inventory now or hereafter owned by Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements (all of foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Licenses").
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor without any representation, recourse or undertaking whatsoever by Lender, all of Lender's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release and Reassignment (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MANFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Name: Tacasa

Title: Banking Office

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (TRADEMARKS)

<u>Mark</u>	<u>App./Reg.</u> <u>No.</u>	App./Reg. Date
IMAGEMAX	2098975	09/23/97
IMAGEMAX	2414922	12/26/00
IMAGEMAX & Design	2317912	02/15/00
IMAGEMAX ES	2445025	04/17/01
SCANTRAX	2572488	05/28/02
COLDTRAX	2349156	05/09/00
WEBTRAX	2574115	05/18/02
SCANTRAX RETRIEVAL	2516208	12/11/01
FILETRAX RETRIEVAL	2498801	10/16/01
WEB X WEBTRAX and Design	2571813	05/21/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 01/05/2011